Inpatient Utilization by Sex
Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages)
Quarter 3, 2023

Statewide Inpatient Utilization by Sex

Total Cases
Number Percent
194,084 54.1
164,344 45.8
57 <0.1
358,485 100.0

County Inpatient Utilization by Sex

Sex

Female

Male

Unknown/Invalid

Statewide

Total
County Number of
Cases

Statewide 358,485
Adams 2,539
Allegheny 31,964
Armstrong 1,612
Beaver 4,542
Bedford 1,224
Berks 14,452
Blair 3,954
Bradford 1,795
Bucks 16,041
Butler 5,063
Cambria 4,203
Cameron 121
Carbon 2,534
Centre 3,079
Chester 11,125
Clarion 993
Clearfield 2,240
Clinton 965

Cases by Sex (%)

Female

54.1
53.2
55.0
56.0
53.7
51.6
53.6
54.7
52.8
52.5
54.6
52.9
43.0
52.1
55.3
54.5
53.3
52.4
56.7
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Male

45.8
46.8
45.0
44.0
46.3
48.4
46.4
45.3
47.2
47.4
45.4
47.1
57.0
47.9
44.7
45.5
46.7
47.6
43.3
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Inpatient Utilization by Sex
Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages)

Quarter 3, 2023
Total Cases by Sex (%)
County Number of

e Female Male
Statewide 358,485 54.1 45.8
Columbia 1,800 51.2 48.8
Crawford 2,380 54.3 45.7
Cumberland 6,931 55.1 44.9
Dauphin 8,147 54.9 45.1
Delaware 15,349 55.4 44.6
Elk 828 51.2 48.8
Erie 7,078 53.0 47.0
Fayette 3,656 535 46.5
Forest 154 46.8 53.2
Franklin 3,888 54.4 45.6
Fulton 283 49.8 50.2
Greene 601 51.1 48.8
Huntingdon 1,154 48.9 51.1
Indiana 2,355 53.0 47.0
Jefferson 1,220 50.8 49.2
Juniata 641 54.1 45.9
Lackawanna 6,686 54.7 45.3
Lancaster 13,399 54.3 45.7
Lawrence 2,507 52.7 47.2
Lebanon 4,057 55.8 44.2
Lehigh 11,279 53.4 46.6
Luzerne 9,927 54.2 45.8
Lycoming 3,241 54.1 45.9
McKean 614 52.8 47.2
Mercer 3,024 53.4 46.6
Mifflin 1,372 53.9 46.1
Monroe 4,744 52.7 47.3
Montgomery 22,304 55.3 44.7
Montour 588 54.9 44.9
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Inpatient Utilization by Sex
Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages)

Quarter 3, 2023
Total Cases by Sex (%)
County Number of

e Female Male
Statewide 358,485 54.1 45.8
Northampton 11,090 54.4 45.6
Northumberland 3,012 53.1 46.9
Perry 1,399 54.6 45.3
Philadelphia 48,194 54.5 45.4
Pike 875 52.3 47.7
Potter 323 48.9 51.1
Schuylkill 5,301 53.4 46.6
Snyder 1,019 55.9 44.1
Somerset 1,847 495 50.5
Sullivan 176 52.8 47.2
Susquehanna 921 52.8 47.2
Tioga 987 53.4 46.6
Union 931 54.0 46.0
Venango 1,582 535 46.5
Warren 1,189 52.0 48.0
Washington 5,828 53.5 46.5
Wayne 1,173 49.0 51.0
Westmoreland 11,145 53.6 46.4
Wyoming 748 54.0 46.0
York 12,092 55.3 44.7

Patients with unknown or invalid sex are counted in the “Total Number of Cases”
but are not included in the “Female” or “Male” columns.

Due to rounding the percentages may not equal 100 percent.

Inpatient data includes hospital discharge cases for Pennsylvania residents from
acute care, long-term acute care, rehabilitation, psychiatric, and specialty
hospitals. Data for each county include all county residents regardless of the
hospital location where they were admitted.
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