Inpatient Utilization by Sex Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages) Quarter 3, 2023

Statewide Inpatient Utilization by Sex

Sex	Total Cases		
	Number	Percent	
Female	194,084	54.1	
Male	164,344	45.8	
Unknown/Invalid	57	<0.1	
Statewide	358,485	100.0	

County Inpatient Utilization by Sex

County	Total Number of Cases	Cases by Sex (%)	
		Female	Male
Statewide	358,485	54.1	45.8
Adams	2,539	53.2	46.8
Allegheny	31,964	55.0	45.0
Armstrong	1,612	56.0	44.0
Beaver	4,542	53.7	46.3
Bedford	1,224	51.6	48.4
Berks	14,452	53.6	46.4
Blair	3,954	54.7	45.3
Bradford	1,795	52.8	47.2
Bucks	16,041	52.5	47.4
Butler	5,063	54.6	45.4
Cambria	4,203	52.9	47.1
Cameron	121	43.0	57.0
Carbon	2,534	52.1	47.9
Centre	3,079	55.3	44.7
Chester	11,125	54.5	45.5
Clarion	993	53.3	46.7
Clearfield	2,240	52.4	47.6
Clinton	965	56.7	43.3



Inpatient Utilization by Sex Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages) Quarter 3, 2023

County	Total Number of Cases	Cases by Sex (%)	
		Female	Male
Statewide	358,485	54.1	45.8
Columbia	1,800	51.2	48.8
Crawford	2,380	54.3	45.7
Cumberland	6,931	55.1	44.9
Dauphin	8,147	54.9	45.1
Delaware	15,349	55.4	44.6
Elk	828	51.2	48.8
Erie	7,078	53.0	47.0
Fayette	3,656	53.5	46.5
Forest	154	46.8	53.2
Franklin	3,888	54.4	45.6
Fulton	283	49.8	50.2
Greene	601	51.1	48.8
Huntingdon	1,154	48.9	51.1
Indiana	2,355	53.0	47.0
Jefferson	1,220	50.8	49.2
Juniata	641	54.1	45.9
Lackawanna	6,686	54.7	45.3
Lancaster	13,399	54.3	45.7
Lawrence	2,507	52.7	47.2
Lebanon	4,057	55.8	44.2
Lehigh	11,279	53.4	46.6
Luzerne	9,927	54.2	45.8
Lycoming	3,241	54.1	45.9
McKean	614	52.8	47.2
Mercer	3,024	53.4	46.6
Mifflin	1,372	53.9	46.1
Monroe	4,744	52.7	47.3
Montgomery	22,304	55.3	44.7
Montour	588	54.9	44.9



Inpatient Utilization by Sex Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages) Quarter 3, 2023

County	Total Number of Cases	Cases by Sex (%)	
		Female	Male
Statewide	358,485	54.1	45.8
Northampton	11,090	54.4	45.6
Northumberland	3,012	53.1	46.9
Perry	1,399	54.6	45.3
Philadelphia	48,194	54.5	45.4
Pike	875	52.3	47.7
Potter	323	48.9	51.1
Schuylkill	5,301	53.4	46.6
Snyder	1,019	55.9	44.1
Somerset	1,847	49.5	50.5
Sullivan	176	52.8	47.2
Susquehanna	921	52.8	47.2
Tioga	987	53.4	46.6
Union	931	54.0	46.0
Venango	1,582	53.5	46.5
Warren	1,189	52.0	48.0
Washington	5,828	53.5	46.5
Wayne	1,173	49.0	51.0
Westmoreland	11,145	53.6	46.4
Wyoming	748	54.0	46.0
York	12,092	55.3	44.7

Patients with unknown or invalid sex are counted in the "Total Number of Cases" but are not included in the "Female" or "Male" columns.

Due to rounding the percentages may not equal 100 percent.

Inpatient data includes hospital discharge cases for Pennsylvania residents from acute care, long-term acute care, rehabilitation, psychiatric, and specialty hospitals. Data for each county include all county residents regardless of the hospital location where they were admitted.

